

Ingredients and Allergy Information

We are passionate about food, our meals are made with high quality ingredients and we do our best to cater for people with food allergies. However, we cannot guarantee an environment completely free from allergens so traces of some ingredients may still be present in our meals. **Please note, we are unable to offer a nut-free special meal at request as we do handle with grounded mixed nuts on our premises.**

Food	Ingredients	Allergenic Ingredients
Papadum	Lentil Flour, Chickpeas, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Rice Flour	<i>May contain peanuts and nuts</i>
Spicy Papadum	Lentil Flour, Chickpeas, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Coconut oil, Rice Flour, Cracked Black pepper, Cumin seed, Garlic puree, Red Chilli Powder	<i>May contain peanuts and nuts</i>
Mango Chutney	Mango, sugar, vinegar, cayenne pepper, colouring	<i>May contain nuts, sesame and mustard</i>
Onion Chutney	Onions, cucumber, tomatoes, garden mint (spirit vinegar, water, salt, acetic acid, copper chlorophyll)	
Mint Sauce	Natural yogurt, milk , sugar, mango chutney, garden mint (spirit vinegar, water, salt, acetic acid, copper chlorophyll), yellow colouring	<i>Contains milk</i>
Lime Pickle	Lime, rapeseed oil, salt, ground spices (paprika, mustard), acetic acid, cracked mustard seed , cracked fenugreek seed	<i>Contains mustard</i>
Chilli Pickle	Green chillies, rapeseed oil, salt, cracked mustard seeds , ginger puree, cracked fenugreek seed, acetic acid, turmeric powder	<i>Contains mustard</i>
Tikka Paste	Water, Ground Spices, turmeric, Paprika, Cumin, Coriander, Spices, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Maize Flour, Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Tamarind, Garlic Powder, Dried Fenugreek Leaf, Cumin Seed, Paprika Extract, Dried Coriander Leaf, mustard powder .	<i>May contain peanuts and nuts Contains mustard</i>
Tandoori Paste	Water, Ginger Purée, Ground Spices, Coriander, Cumin, Paprika, Spices, Tamarind, Salt, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Garlic Powder, Colours (E163, E122, E129).	<i>May contain mustard, peanuts and nuts</i>
Kashmiri Paste	Water, Rapeseed Oil, Spices (Paprika, Coriander, Chilli, Cumin, Ginger), Salt, Garlic Powder, Acetic Acid.	<i>May contain mustard, peanuts and nuts</i>
Gravy*	Onions, red peppers, green peppers, carrot, garlic, ginger, vegetable oil, plum tomatoes, tomato puree, turmeric powder, coriander powder, chilli powder, garam masala, cumin powder, salt, water, fenugreek leaves, cinnamon stick, green cardamom pod	
Tandoori Chicken	Chicken, Natural yogurt, milk , tandoori paste, Kashmiri paste, Garden mint, salt, mustard Oil , red colouring	<i>May contain peanuts and nuts in kashmiri paste Contains milk and mustard</i>
Chicken / Lamb Tikka	Chicken/ Lamb, Natural yogurt, Milk , tandoori paste, Kashmiri paste, tikka paste, garden mint, salt, mustard Oil , yellow / red colouring	<i>May contain peanuts and nuts in tandoori / kashmiri pastes Contains milk and mustard</i>
Sheek Kebab	Mince beef, salt, garlic, ginger, chilli powder, egg , dried coriander, red colouring	<i>Contains Egg</i>
Onion Bhaji	Onions, green peppers, chilli powder, salt, egg , gram flour, vegetable oil, lentils	<i>May contain gluten via vegetable oil. Contains Egg</i>

Chana Puri	Puri: Water, wheat flour /atta, Salt, Vegetable Oil Chana: Onion, chopped tomato, ginger, garlic, green chilli pepper, oil, bay leaves, chilli powder, ground coriander, garam masala, ground turmeric, salt, chickpeas, coriander leaves, gravy*	<i>Contains gluten</i>
Prawn Puri	Puri: water, wheat flour /atta, Salt, Oil Prawn: prawns , ground turmeric, vegetable oil, mustard seeds , onion, garlic, ginger, garam masala, cumin, chilli powder, ground coriander, tomato puree, gravy*	<i>Contains gluten, crustaceans and mustard</i>
King Prawn Puri	Puri: water, wheat flour /atta, Salt, Oil King Prawn: king prawns , tomato puree, onion, garlic, mustard seed , turmeric, garam masala, cumin, salt, coriander, oil, gravy*	<i>Contains gluten, crustaceans and mustard</i>
Chicken Chat	Puri: water, wheat flour /atta, Salt, Oil Chicken Chat: rapeseed oil, onion, garlic, ginger, curry powder, chilli powder, chat masala, tomato puree, chicken, capsicum, cucumber, tomato, garam masala, salt, gravy	<i>Contains gluten Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka</i>
Aloo Chat	Puri: water, wheat flour /atta, Salt, Oil Aloo Chat: cumin seed, chilli powder, mango powder, black pepper, potatoes, chat masala, lemon juice, salt, coriander, oil, gravy*	<i>Contains gluten</i>
King Prawn Butterfly	large king prawn , breadcrumbs, salt, lemon zest, egg , vegetable oil	<i>Contains crustaceans and egg. May contain gluten via vegetable oil used for frying</i>
Chicken Butterfly	Chicken breast, breadcrumbs, salt, lemon zest, egg , vegetable oil	<i>Contains egg May contain gluten via vegetable oil used for frying</i>
Meat Somosa	Pastry (wheat flour , water, salt, palm oil), minced mutton, potatoes, onions, soya , peas, herbs, spices, salt, green chillies, citric acid, garlic, ginger	<i>Contains gluten and soya May contain mustard</i>
Vegetable Somosa	Vegetables (Potatoes, Diced Carrots, Peas, Cut Beans, Sweet Corn, soya , Broad Beans), Pastry (Wheat Flour , Water, Salt, Palm Oil), Spice Oil (Sunflower Oil, Cumin Seeds, mustard Seeds), Green Chillies, Herbs, Spices, Salt, Sugar, Citric Acid	<i>Contains gluten, soya and mustard</i>
Chicken Pakora	Boneless chicken tikka, salt, chilli powder, turmeric powder, ginger garlic paste, garam masala, coriander seeds, chickpea flour, egg , oil, curry leaves, green chillies	<i>Contains egg May contain gluten via vegetable oil used for frying Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka</i>
Tandoori King Prawns	Natural yogurt , cumin powder, garam masala. coriander powder, turmeric powder, chilli powder, lemon juice, garlic, red food colouring, king prawns , lemon, vegetable oil, mustard oil	<i>Contains crustaceans, milk and mustard</i>
Chicken / Lamb Shashlick	Chicken tikka / lamb tikka, natural yogurt , cumin powder, garam masala, coriander powder, turmeric powder, chilli powder, lemon, garlic, ginger, chicken breast/lamb, onion, green peppers, lemon juice, mustard oil	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken / lamb tikka</i>
Red Chilli Special (Chef's Specialities)	Chicken tikka, lamb tikka, king prawn , gravy*, salt, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, fenugreek leaves, sugar, green chillies	<i>Contains crustaceans Contains milk and mustard in chicken / lamb tikka</i>

Chicken / Lamb Shashlick Bhuna	Chicken tikka, lamb tikka, gravy*, salt, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, red / yellow / green peppers, fenugreek leaves, sugar, green chillies	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken / lamb tikka</i>
Chicken Lankani	Chicken tikka, gravy*, salt, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, green chillies, tomatoes	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka</i>
Tikka JalJoul	Chicken tikka / lamb tikka, gravy*, salt, onions, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, green chillies, tomatoes, Naga pickle (hot pepper, vinegar, vegetable oil, paprika)	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken / lamb tikka</i>
Manchurian Chicken	Chicken tikka, gravy*, salt, coriander leaves, lemon juice, onions, curry powder, water, sugar, tomatoes, onions, pineapple, vinegar, carrots, cornflour, red pepper, Celery , green peppers, bamboo shoots, tamarind juice, spices, colour (paprika extract)	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka</i> <i>Contains celery</i>
Tikka Passanda	Chicken tikka / lamb tikka, gravy*, sugar, yogurt, milk, double cream, mix nut powder (almonds, peanuts, cashew nuts, walnuts), evaporation milk	<i>Contains milk, mustard, nuts and peanuts</i>
Garlic Chilli Chicken	Chicken tikka, gravy*, salt, peppers, garlic cloves, green chillies, onions, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, tomato puree, fenugreek leaves, Coriander, Garam Masala, Cumin Powder, coriander powder	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka</i>
Bengal Style Curry Chicken / Lamb	Chicken tikka / lamb tikka, mince beef, gravy*, onions, salt, peppers, garlic cloves, green chillies, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, tomato puree, fenugreek leaves, Coriander, Garam Masala, Cumin Powder, coriander powder	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka</i> <i>Contains egg in mince beef</i>
Tikka Mossala	Chicken tikka / lamb tikka, gravy*, sugar, yogurt, milk, double cream, mix nut powder (almonds, peanuts, cashew nuts, walnuts) , Vegetable Oil, Curry powder, coriander powder, cumin powder	<i>Contains milk, mustard, nuts and peanuts</i>
Butter Chicken	Chicken tikka / lamb tikka, gravy*, sugar, yogurt, milk, double cream, mix nut powder (almonds, peanuts, cashew nuts, walnuts) , Vegetable Oil, Curry powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, Salted butter, evaporation milk	<i>Contains milk, mustard, nuts and peanuts</i>
Peshwari Curry	Chicken tikka / lamb tikka, gravy*, sugar, yogurt, milk, double cream, mix nut powder (almonds, peanuts, cashew nuts, walnuts) , Vegetable Oil, Curry powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, peppers, onions, lettuce for dressing	<i>Contains milk, mustard, nuts and peanuts</i>
Chicken or Beef Achari	Chicken / beef, gravy*, onions, salt, peppers, garlic cloves, green chillies, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, tomato puree, fenugreek leaves, Coriander, Garam Masala, Cumin Powder, coriander powder, lime pickle (Lime, rapeseed oil, salt, ground spices (paprika, mustard), acetic acid, cracked mustard seed , cracked fenugreek seed)	<i>Contains mustard</i>
Saagwala	Chicken / beef, gravy*, onions, salt, peppers, garlic cloves, green chillies, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, tomato puree, fenugreek leaves, Coriander, Garam Masala, Cumin Powder, coriander powder, spinach	
Tikka Saagwala	Chicken tikka / lamb tikka, gravy*, onions, salt, peppers, garlic cloves, green chillies, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, tomato puree, fenugreek leaves, Coriander, Garam Masala, Cumin Powder, coriander powder, spinach	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka</i>

Chicken Bombay	Chicken tikka / lamb tikka, gravy*, onions, salt, peppers, garlic cloves, green chillies, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, tomato puree, fenugreek leaves, Coriander, Garam Masala, Cumin Powder, coriander powder, potatoes, cumin seeds	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka</i>
Chicken Saag Paneer	Chicken, gravy*, onions, salt, peppers, garlic cloves, green chillies, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, tomato puree, fenugreek leaves, Coriander, Garam Masala, Cumin Powder, coriander powder, spinach, cheese, milk	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka Contains cheese and milk in paneer</i>
Red Chilli Special (excluding chef's specialities)	Chicken, beef, prawns and fresh mushrooms, garam masala, salt, peppers, garlic cloves, green chillies, coriander leaves, lemon juice, curry powder, tomato puree, fenugreek leaves, Coriander, Cumin Powder, coriander powder, cardamom	<i>Contains crustaceans</i>
Cooked Chicken	Chicken breast, water, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt	
Cooked Beef	Beef boneless, water, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, garam masala, cardamom, salt	
Cooked Lamb	Lamb boneless, water, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, garam masala, cardamom, salt	
Mixed Vegetables	Sliced beans, peas, carrot, sweetcorn, cabbage, cauliflower, potatoes, , curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt	
Special Mixed Tikka	Chicken tikka and Lamb tikka	<i>Contains milk and mustard in chicken tikka / lamb tikka</i>
Madras	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves	
Vindaloo	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, extra hot chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves	
Bhuna	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes	
Korma	Gravy*, coconut powder, sugar, evaporation milk, double cream	<i>Contains milk</i>
Rogon Josh	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes	
Dansak	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, red lentils	
Pathia	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, sugar	

Dupiaza	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes	
Balti	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, water, rapeseed oil, paprika, fennel seeds, maize flour, acetic acid, citric acid, tamarind, cracked black pepper, garlic powder, cracked coriander seeds, dried crushed red chilli, black kalonji, died coriander leaf	<i>May contain mustard, peanuts and nuts</i>
Korai	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes	
Jalfrazi	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, cardamom, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, green chillies	
Omelette	Egg , vegetable oil, salt	<i>Contains Egg</i>
Mushroom Bhaji	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, fresh mushrooms	
Saag Chana	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, spinach, chickpeas	
Aloo Gobi	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, potatoes, cauliflower	
Aloo Chana	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, potatoes, chickpeas	
Tarka Dall	Curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, lentils, water	
Bombay Potatoes	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, potatoes	
Mixed Vegetable Bhaji	Gravy*, Vegetable oil, salt, onions, chillies, tomatoes, curry powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, mixed vegetables (carrot, peas, beans, cauliflower, sweetcorn, cabbage)	
Saag Aloo	Gravy*, Vegetable oil, salt, onions, chillies, potato, spinach, tomatoes, curry powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder	
Chana Bhaji	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, salt, tomato puree, lemon	

	juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, chickpeas	
Saag Paneer	Gravy*, curry powder, turmeric powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, chilli powder, salt, tomato puree, lemon juice, fenugreek leaves, diced onions and peppers, tomatoes, cheese, milk	<i>Contains milk and cheese in paneer</i>
Raita	Natural yogurt , chilli powder	<i>Contains milk</i>
Tikka Roll	Tikka: Chicken/ Lamb, Natural yogurt, Milk , Tandoori paste, Kashmiri paste, Tikka paste, Garden mint, salt, Mustard Oil , yellow / red Colouring. Naan: Self raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk, water, kalonji seeds, egg . Salad: lettuce	<i>Contains, milk, mustard, gluten and egg</i>
Boiled Rice	Basmati Rice, water	
Pilau Rice	Basmati Rice, onions, vegetable ghee, salt, cardamom pods, cloves, bay leaves, cinnamon sticks, cumin seeds, red / yellow / green colouring	
Mushroom Rice	Basmati Rice, onions, vegetable ghee, salt, cardamom pods, cloves, bay leaves, cinnamon sticks, cumin seeds, red / yellow / green colouring, fresh mushrooms, vegetable oil	
Vegetable Rice	Basmati Rice, onions, vegetable ghee, salt, cardamom pods, cloves, bay leaves, cinnamon sticks, cumin seeds, red / yellow / green colouring, vegetable (carrot, peas, beans, cauliflower, sweetcorn, cabbage), vegetable oil	
Keema Rice	Basmati Rice, onions, vegetable ghee, salt, cardamom pods, cloves, bay leaves, cinnamon sticks, cumin seeds, red / yellow / green colouring, mince beef (salt, garlic, ginger, chilli powder, egg , dried coriander, red colouring), vegetable oil	<i>Contains egg in keema</i>
Garlic Rice	Basmati Rice, onions, vegetable ghee, salt, cardamom pods, cloves, bay leaves, cinnamon sticks, cumin seeds, red / yellow / green colouring, fresh chopped garlic, vegetable oil	
Coconut Rice	Basmati Rice, onions, vegetable ghee, salt, cardamom pods, cloves, bay leaves, cinnamon sticks, cumin seeds, red / yellow / green colouring, coconut powder, vegetable oil	
Lemon Rice	Basmati Rice, onions, vegetable ghee, salt, cardamom pods, cloves, bay leaves, cinnamon sticks, cumin seeds, red / yellow / green colouring, lemon zest, vegetable oil	
Peas Rice	Basmati Rice, onions, vegetable ghee, salt, cardamom pods, cloves, bay leaves, cinnamon sticks, cumin seeds, red / yellow / green colouring, peas, vegetable oil	
Special Rice	Basmati Rice, onions, vegetable ghee, salt, cardamom pods, cloves, bay leaves, cinnamon sticks, cumin seeds, red / yellow / green colouring, egg , peas, vegetable oil	<i>Contains egg</i>
Fried Rice	Basmati rice, salt, onions, butter ghee	
Chips	Potatoes, vegetable oil	<i>May contain gluten via vegetable oil used for frying</i>
Plain Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee	<i>Contains egg, gluten and milk</i>

Garlic Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee, fresh garlic	<i>Contains egg, gluten and milk</i>
Onion Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee, diced onions	<i>Contains egg, gluten and milk</i>
Keema Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee, mince beef, salt, garlic, ginger, chilli powder, egg, dried coriander, red colouring	<i>Contains egg, gluten and milk</i>
Garlic and Keema Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee, mince beef, salt, garlic, ginger, chilli powder, dried coriander, red colouring	<i>Contains egg, gluten and milk</i>
Garlic, Chilli and Keema Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee, mince beef, salt, garlic, ginger, chilli powder, dried coriander, red colouring, green chillies	<i>Contains egg, gluten and milk</i>
Cheese Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee, mozzarella cheese	<i>Contains egg, gluten and milk</i>
Vegetable Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee, Vegetable (carrot, peas, beans, cauliflower, sweetcorn, cabbage)	<i>Contains egg, gluten and milk</i>
Peshwari Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee, coconut powder, sultanas, mix nut powder (almonds, peanuts, cashew nuts, walnuts)	<i>Contains egg, gluten, milk, nuts and peanuts</i>
Garlic & Coriander Nan	Self-raising flour , sugar, baking powder, milk , water, kalonji seeds, egg , butter ghee, sliced garlic, coriander leaves	<i>Contains egg, gluten and milk</i>
Paratha	whole wheat flour (atta), salt, ghee, hot water	<i>Contains gluten</i>
Stuffed Paratha	whole wheat flour (atta), salt, ghee, hot water, vegetable (carrot, peas, beans, cauliflower, sweetcorn, cabbage)	<i>Contains gluten</i>
Tandoori Roti	whole wheat flour (atta), salt, olive oil, hot water	<i>Contains gluten</i>
Puri	whole wheat flour , salt, hot water, vegetable oil	<i>Contains gluten</i>
Chappati	whole wheat flour , salt, hot water	<i>Contains gluten</i>